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viethodology

John Zogby Strategies was commissioned by Gabriel Garcia’s legal team to conduct an online
survey of 400 Washington DC registered voters regarding their opinions about the January 6, 202
events at the Capitol building and sources of media about such events.

The margin of error for the sample of 400 DC registered voters is +/- 5 percentage points from a
universe of emails of such registered voters.

Each invitation for this survey was password coded and secured so the IP addresses were not
tracked as well as to prevent each respondent from taking the survey more than once. Subsets c
the data have a larger margin of error than the whole data set.

While additional factors can create error, such as question wording and question order, JZS took

steps to reduce such error. Slight weights were applied to age and race to more closely reflect the
population of those aged 60 and above.

’ { JOHN ZOGBY
STRATEGIES
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xecutive Summary/Analysis of Overall Findings

ashington, DC does not appear to be a hospitable venue for a fair trial of Mr. Garcia for his alleged involvement in the events at the Capitol on January 6, 2021.

Q6. Greater than 9 in 10 respondents (95%) said they have overall familiarity (very and somewhat combined) with the January 6, 2021 events at the Capitol; an
more than two-thirds (67%) of whom stated they are very familiar with these events.

Q7. A majority (54%) of the sample responded that national media sources were more responsible in shaping views about the events in question. Just under 4 ot
of 10 respondents (39%) said local news sources were more instrumental.

Q8. Just under 2 in 3 respondents (66%) agreed that the January 6, 2021 events posed a dire threat to our nation and democracy (Statement A); this same
opinion held by both age groups above 50 years old (50 — 64 and 65+ years of age) rose above three-fourths of respondents (75.1% and 78%, respectively).

Q9. Nearly 3 out of 4 respondents (73%) believe that any individual who was inside the Capitol on January 6, 2021 should be convicted of insurrection.

Q10. Seven in 10 respondents (70%) stated they are familiar with the Proud Boys organization. This figure climbed to 8 in 10 (78%) among 30 — 49 year-old
respondents.

Q11. When asked their opinion of the Proud Boys, over two-thirds of respondents (68%) said they hold an overall unfavorable (very and somewhat combined)
opinion, with a clear majority (60%) who expressed a very unfavorable opinion.

Q12. Meanwhile, greater than a majority of those familiar with the Proud Boys (54%) expressed familiarity with Gabriel Garcia, with many fewer — approximately
one-third (34%) — having said they are unfamiliar.

Q13. Close to 9 out of 10 respondents (88%) who are familiar with Mr. Garcia, felt that if he were shown to have been inside the Capitol building on January €
2021 he should be convicted of obstruction of justice and civil disorder. And just about two-thirds of these respondents (65%) said this view of theirs is more
attributable to national media than local media sources (Q14).

(Keep in mind that 54% of all respondents stated that national media sources were more instrumental in shaping their views of the January 6, 2021 events at
the Capitol [Q7].)

Q15. Seven out of 10 (70%) respondents believe that ANYONE who went inside the Capitol building that day were trying to stop the certification of the Electoral
College vote for president. And almost two-thirds (64%) of respondents believe that despite not personally committing acts of vandalism or violence, an individua
could still be held responsible for such serious crimes assuming they went inside the building that day (Q16).

Q17. More than one-third respondents who said yes to Q16 (35%) stated the reason for holding such a view was because they believe that ANYONE who entered
the building that day is guilty of such acts (Statement A). While greater than 6 in 10 respondents (62%) stated they hold such a belief because just being inside
regardless of personal commission means they were involved in planning or orchestrating the events (Statement B).
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Q6: How familiar are you with the January 6, 2021 events at the US
Capitol?
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Q7: Which media sources were more instrumental in
shaping your opinion about these events?
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Q8: Which description of the January 6, 2021 events at the US
Capitol comes closer to your opinion about it?
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the US Capitol on January 6, 2021 should be convicted
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Q10: Are you familiar with the organization called the Proud Boys?
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Q11: Overall, how would you rate the Proud Boys?
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Q12: ARE YOU FAMILIAR WITH THE PROUD BOYS
ORGANIZATION MEMBER NAMED GABRIEL
GARCIA?
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Q13: Do you believe that if he went inside the Capitol,
he should be convicted of obstruction of justice and
civil disorder for his involvement in the January 6, 2021
events at the US Capitol?
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Q14: Which media sources were more instrumental in shaping
your opinion about Gabriel Garcia?
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Q15: . Do you believe that anyone who went inside the
Capitol building on January 6, 2021 was trying to stop
Congress’s certification of the electoral vote?
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Q16: ASSUMING SOMEONE DID GO INSIDE THE
CAPITOL BUILDING ON JANUARY 6, 2021 AND
DID NOT COMMIT ANY ACTS OF VANDALISM OR
VIOLENCE, DO YOU BELIEVE THEY COULD STILL
BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR OTHER PEOPLE'S
ACTS OF VANDALISM AND/OR VIOLENCE?

Overall
64%
70%

60% '?//
50% _ _

40%
30%
20%

10%

0% “

No

Yes

Not sure



Case 1:21-cr-00028-APM Document 654-3 Filed 04/15/22 Page 16 of 48

Case 1:21-cr-00129-ABJ Document 54-1 Filed 02/01/22 Page 15 of 47

Q17: Why do you believe such a person could still be
held responsible for the events that occurred on
January 6, 2021 despite not personally committing acts
of vandalism or violence?
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of Washington DC Voters 1/18/22 - 1/21/22
N=401 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

3. Do you generally follow national news events closely?

Gender Ideology
v
Total Male Female Transgender V liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative | conservative | Libertarian No answer

b % b % b % b % b % b % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 306 76.4 151 82.1 153 71.8 2| 60.6 34 89.3 87| 87.6 110 743 32| 64.0 22| 78.0 5| 94.6 17 51.3
No 75 18.6 27 14.5 46 21.9 1 31.9 3 7.7 10 10.3 32| 21.6 12 242 6 22.0 11 345
Not sure 20 5.0 6 3.4 13 6.3 0 7.5 1 3.0 2 2.0 6 4.1 6 11.8 (0] 5.4 5 14.2
Total 401 | 100.0 184 | 100.0 213 | 100.0 41 100.0 38| 100.0 99| 100.0 148 | 100.0 50| 100.0 28 | 100.0 6| 100.0 32| 100.0

Age Group Age GroupB
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

b % b % b % b % b % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 306 76.4 74 68.1 127 85.7 61 76.0 45 69.6 52 70.9 58 741 108 84.8 62 78.1 27 62.1
No 75 18.6 26 24.2 18 12.1 16 19.6 15 229 15 20.0 17 21.8 17 13.7 14 17.4 11 26.7
Not sure 20 5.0 8 7.7 3 2.2 4 4.4 5 7.5 7 9.1 3 4.0 2 1.5 4 4.5 5 11.2
Total 401 100.0 108 | 100.0 148 ( 100.0 80| 100.0 64 100.0 73| 100.0 79| 100.0 127 | 100.0 79| 100.0 43 100.0

Age GroupC Race Race Group B

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

b % b % b % b % b % b % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 306| 76.4 74| 68.1 109 | 85.2 79| 785 45| 69.6 130 82.2 25| 783 126 71.3 14| 87.7 8| 63.7 130 82.2 172 72.9
No 75| 18.6 26| 24.2 16| 12.2 18| 18.0 15| 22.9 21| 135 5] 174 40| 22.6 1 74 4| 337 21| 135 51| 215
Not sure 20 5.0 8 7.7 3 2.6 4 3.6 5 7.5 7 4.3 1 4.2 11 6.1 1 5.2 (0] 2.6 7 4.3 13 5.6
Total 401|100.0 108 |100.0| 128]100.0( 100 | 100.0 641 100.0| 1581 100.0 32(100.0| 177]100.0 16| 100.0 121100.0| 158 100.0 236 100.0

Page 1 1/21/2022 John Zogby Strategies



4. Do you generally follow local news events closely?
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of Washington DC Voters 1/18/22 - 1/21/22
N=401 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

Gender Ideology
Total Male Female Transgender V liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative conse:::rative Libertarian No answer
f % f % f % f % f % f % f 5 f % f % f % 5 %
Yes 326| 81.4| 156| 846| 168| 79.1 2| 579 32| 845 86| 87.0| 114| 76.9 40| 80.0 22| 805 5| 94.6 26| 817
No 55| 13.6 22 1241 32| 148 1| 228 3| 83 12| 11.8 26| 17.6 7| 139 5| 16.4 0| 54 2| 63
Not sure 20| 5.0 6| 34 13| 6.1 1| 193 3| 72 1 1.2 8| 55 3| 62 1 3.1 4| 120
Total 401| 100.0| 184| 100.0| 213 100.0 4| 100.0 38| 100.0 99| 100.0| 148| 100.0 50 | 100.0 28 | 100.0 6| 100.0 32| 100.0
Age Group Age GroupB
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+
f % f % f % f % f % f 5 f % f % f % 5 %
Yes 326| 81.4 771 710 126| 85.3 72| 896 51| 797 50| 687 66| 83.9 110| 86.1 69| 86.9 32| 743
No 55| 13.6 19| 17.1 19| 127 6 7.4 11| 17.8 13| 182 8| 104 16| 124 8| 10.1 9| 219
Not sure 20 5.0 13| 119 3 2.1 2 3.0 2 25 10| 13.2 4 5.7 2 1.5 2 3.0 2 3.7
Total 401 | 100.0 108 | 100.0 148 | 100.0 80| 100.0 64| 100.0 73| 100.0 79| 100.0 127 100.0 79| 100.0 43| 100.0
Age GroupC Race Race Group B
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % f 5 f % f % f % f % 5 %
Yes 326| 814 77| 71.0| 111| 862| 88| 877 51| 79.7| 132| 83.9| 26| 82.7| 143| 80.8| 11| 684 8| 71.4| 132| 839 188 79.7
No 55| 136 19| 17.1 15| 11.5| 10| 10.0| 11| 17.8| 20| 128 4| 119 23| 132 3| 19.3 3| 257| 20| 12.8| 33| 14.0
Not sure 20| 50| 13| 119 3| 24 2| 24 2| 25 5| 33 2| 54| 11| 6.1 2| 122 0| 29 5| 33| 15| 6.2
Total 401{100.0| 108|100.0| 128|100.0| 100|100.0| 64|100.0| 158|100.0| 32]|100.0| 177|100.0| 16[100.0| 12|100.0| 158|100.0| 236 100.0
Page 2 1/21/2022 John Zogby Strategies
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of Washington DC Voters 1/18/22 - 1/21/22

5. Which events do you generally follow more closely?

N=401 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

Gender Ideology
Total Male Female Transgender V liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative conse:::rative Libertarian No answer

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
National 189 | 47.1| 102| 55.1 85| 40.0 2| 488 25| 65.4 53| 53.4 58| 39.0 29| 57.9 17| 61.8 3| 56.0 4| 119
Local 182 454 73| 39.7| 107| 50.3 2| 51.2 11| 284 43| 437 72| 488 18| 35.1 8| 307 2| 44.0 27| 83.8
Not sure 30| 75 10| 5.2 21 9.7 2| 62 3| 28 18| 12.1 3| 6.9 2| 75 1 43
Total 401 | 100.0| 184 100.0| 213| 100.0 4| 100.0 38| 100.0 99| 100.0| 148 100.0 50| 100.0 28| 100.0 6| 100.0 32| 100.0

Age Group Age GroupB
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
National 189 | 47.1 52| 482 73| 492 37| 455 27| 422 38| 518 40| 503 57| 446 40| 505 15| 34.3
Local 182 454 49| 455 69| 463 38| 4741 26| 4141 31| 422 34| 438 65| 50.8 31| 388 22| 50.1
Not sure 30 7.5 7 6.3 7 45 6 7.3 1| 167 4 6.1 5 6.0 6 46 8| 107 7| 156
Total 401| 100.0| 108| 100.0| 148| 100.0 80| 100.0 64| 100.0 73| 100.0 79| 100.0| 127 100.0 79| 100.0 43| 100.0

Age GroupC Race Race Group B

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

f % f % f 3 f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
National 189 | 47.1 52| 482| 67| 52.1 43| 426| 27| 422| 92| 586| 18| 557| 59| 332| 11| 71.6 6| 50.8| 92| 58.6| 94| 397
Local 182 45.4| 49| 455| 56| 434| 51| 506| 26| 41.1 54| 343| 13| 425 104| 585 3| 16.1 4| 348| 54| 343| 124 523
Not sure 30| 75 7| 63 6| 45 7| 68| 11| 167| 11| 7.1 1| 18| 15| 83 2| 123 2| 145 11| 741 19| 8.0
Total 401 | 100.0| 108 |100.0| 128|100.0| 100|100.0| 64 |100.0| 158|100.0| 32|100.0| 177|100.0| 16|100.0| 12[100.0| 158|100.0| 236 100.0

Page 3 1/21/2022 John Zogby Strategies
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of Washington DC Voters 1/18/22 - 1/21/22
N=401 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

6. How familiar are you with the January 6, 2021 events at the US Capitol?

Gender Ideology
Total Male Female Transgender V liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative conse:::rative Libertarian No answer

f % £ % f % £ % £ % f % § % f % § % § % 5 %
Very familiar 269| 67.1| 131| 70.8| 136| 64.0 2| 60.6 33| 86.4 77| 772 88| 59.4 27| 541 20| 707 4| 735 21| 641
Somewnhat familiar 11| 277 43| 234 67| 315 1| 26.8 a4l 92 22| 222 50| 335 20| 40.1 6| 208 1| 265 9| 269
Not familiar/Not sure 21 5.2 11 5.9 9| 45 1| 126 2| 44 1 5 10| 7.1 3| 58 2| 85 3| 90
Total 401| 100.0| 184 100.0| 213| 100.0 4| 100.0 38| 100.0 99| 100.0| 148| 100.0 50| 100.0 28| 100.0 6| 100.0 32| 100.0

Age Group Age GroupB
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

5 % f % 5 % 5 % f % 5 % f % 5 % f % f %
Very familiar 269| 67.1 69| 634 104| 704 59| 735 38| 585 41| 556 60| 76.3 88| 68.9 61| 77.3 20| 456
Somewhat familiar 11| 27.7 30| 282 36| 245 20| 255 24| 372 24| 330 15| 19.4 34| 26.8 17| 216 21| 4841
Not familiar/Not sure 21 5.2 9 8.5 8 5.4 1 1.1 3 43 8| 11.3 3 43 5 4.3 1 1.1 3 6.3
Total 401| 1000 108| 100.0| 148 100.0 80| 100.0 64| 100.0 73| 100.0 79| 1000 127| 100.0 79| 100.0 43| 100.0

Age GroupC Race Race Group B

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very familiar 269 | 67.1 69| 634| 92| 71.3| 71| 712| 38| 585| 108| 68.6| 22| 70.0| 121 68.4 7| 426 8| 67.6| 108| 68.6| 158| 66.9
Somewhat familiar 111| 27.7| 30| 282 30| 231 27| 27.0| 24| 372| 44| 279 o| 284 41| 232 9| 574 4| 324 44| 279| 63| 267
Not familiar/Not sure 21| 5.2 9| 85 7| 56 2| 18 3| 43 5| 35 1| 16| 15| 83 5| 35| 15| 65
Total 401|100.0| 108|100.0| 128[100.0| 100|100.0( 64|100.0| 158[100.0| 32|100.0| 177|100.0| 16|100.0| 12|100.0| 158|100.0| 236|100.0

Page 4 1/21/2022 John Zogby Strategies



Caasel1221eci000230AKBI Document 68413 FieediQ4015722 FRage?Plodia8

John Zogby Strategies Survey of Washington DC Voters 1/18/22 - 1/21/22
N=401 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

7. Which media sources were more instrumental in shaping your opinion about these events?

Gender Ideology
Total Male Female Transgender V liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative consex::rative Libertarian No answer

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
National media sources 206 | 542| 102| 589| 102| 503 2| 519 23| 63.6 56| 56.4 65| 47.7 31| 66.2 21| 813 2| 369 8| 266
Local media sources 150 | 39.4 67| 38.4 81| 40.0 2| 481 10| 27.5 41| 418 65| 47.4 9| 19.0 3| 106 4| 631 18| 61.8
Not sure 24| 6.4 5] 27 20| 97 3 90 2| 18 7| 49 7| 148 2| 82 3| 116
Total 380 100.0| 174| 100.0| 203| 100.0 4| 100.0 37| 100.0 99| 100.0| 137 100.0 47| 100.0 25| 100.0 6| 100.0 29| 100.0

Age Group Age GroupB
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

f % f % f % f % f % f % % f % f % f %
National media sources 206 | 542 57| 57.6 83| 59.1 35| 437 31| 51.2 40| 617 43| 568 68| 55.5 39| 496 17| 425
Local media sources 150 | 39.4 37| 372 51| 36.6 41| 514 21| 33.8 22| 347 29| 379 46| 38.0 33| 426 19| 47.6
Not sure 24 6.4 5 5.2 6 4.3 4 4.9 9| 15.0 2 3.6 4 5.3 8 6.5 6 7.8 4 9.9
Total 380 | 100.0 99| 100.0| 140| 100.0 80| 100.0 61| 100.0 65| 100.0 75| 100.0| 122| 100.0 78| 100.0 40| 100.0

Age GroupC Race Race Group B

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
National media sources 206| 542| 57| 576| 73| 60.6| 44| 448| 31| 51.2| 104| 683| 21| 66.2| 62| 380| 12| 786 6| 50.5| 104| 68.3| 101| 455
Local media sources 150 | 39.4| 37| 37.2| 44| 367| 48| 484| 21| 338| 37| 246 9| s01| 92| 569 2| 123 5| 38.9| 37| 248| 108| 49.0
Not sure 24| 6.4 5 5.2 3| 27 7| es8 9| 150 11| 7.1 1| 37 8| 5.1 1| 90 1] 108| 11| 71| 12| 55
Total 380100.0| 99[100.0| 121|100.0| 98|100.0| 61[100.0( 152|100.0| 31[100.0| 163[100.0| 16|100.0| 12|100.0| 152[100.0| 221]100.0

Page 5 1/21/2022 John Zogby Strategies
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of Washington DC Voters 1/18/22 - 1/21/22
N=401 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

8. Which description of the January 6, 2021 events at the US Capitol comes closer to your opinion about it? Statement A. The events at the US Capitol on January 6, 2021
posed a dire threat to the fabric of our nation and were the worst assault on US democracy since 9/11, Pearl Harbor, or even the Civil War. Statement B. The events at the
US Capitol on January 6, 2021 were unwise and caused senseless damage to the Capitol building and people’s lives, some of whom were lost, but the events were not

insurrectionist and did not pose a threat to US democracy.

Gender Ideology

Total Male Female Transgender V liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative conse::rative Libertarian No answer

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Description A 251 659 110| 63.2| 140| 68.7 1| 39.5 32| 882 79| 79.7 91| 66.2 19| 40.2 12| 49.0 2| 440 15| 50.9
Description B 104 | 27.4 50| 29.1 52| 25.4 2| 605 3| 87 17| 16.9 33| 242 26| 54.9 13| 51.0 3| s6.0 9| 312
Not sure 25| 6.7 14 78 12| 5.8 1 32 3| 34 13| 97 2| 49 5 17.9
Total 380 | 100.0| 174| 100.0| 203 100.0 4| 100.0 37| 100.0 99| 100.0| 137 100.0 47| 100.0 25| 100.0 6| 100.0 29| 100.0

Age Group Age GroupB
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+
5 % 5 % 5 % 5 % 5 % 5 % Fi % 5 % § % 5 %
Description A 251 659 60| 60.4 83| 593 60| 75.1 48| 779 38| 587 42| 556 79| 647 61| 778 31| 772
Description B 104| 274 32| 318 48| 344 12| 157 12| 195 22| 346 29| 39.1 32| 26.1 13| 167 8| 188
Not sure 25 6.7 8 7.8 9 6.3 7 9.2 2 2.6 4 6.6 4 5.3 11 9.2 4 5.5 2 4.0
Total 380 | 100.0 99| 100.0 140| 100.0 80| 100.0 61| 100.0 65| 100.0 75| 100.0 122| 100.0 78| 100.0 40| 100.0
Age GroupC Race Race Group B

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % § % § % § % f % 5 %
Description A 251| 65.9| 60| 604| 70| 57.7| 73| 740| 48| 77.9| 100| 66.0| 16| 53.2| 113| 69.7| 11| 67.3 6| 49.7| 100| 66.0| 146| 66.1
Description B 104| 27.4| 32| 31.8| 44| 362| 17| 172 12| 195| 44| 288| 13| 43.1 39| 23.8 4| 256 4| 31.6| 44| 288| 60| 27.1
Not sure 25| 6.7 8l 78 7| 6.1 9| 88 2| 26 8| 5.2 1| 37| 11| 65 1| 74 2| 187 8| 52| 15| 68
Total 380 | 100.0| 99|100.0| 121]100.0| 98|100.0| 61|100.0| 152|100.0| 31|100.0| 163|100.0| 16|100.0| 12]100.0| 152]|100.0| 221|100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of Washington DC Voters 1/18/22 - 1/21/22

N=401 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

9. Do you believe that any individual who was inside the US Capitol on January 6, 2021 should be convicted of insurrection?

Gender Ideology

Total Male Female Transgender | V liberal Liberal Moderate |Conservative consex:rative Libertarian | No answer

b % b % b % b % b % b % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 277 729 119| 68.7 156 76.6 2| 61.6 33 91.5 83 84.4 94 68.3 27| 57.9 14| 564 41 65.0 21 72.3
No 55 14.5 30 17.4 24 11.6 1 38.4 1 3.8 6 6.0 20 14.5 15| 315 11 43.6 2| 350
Not sure 48 12.6 24 13.8 24 11.8 2 4.7 9 9.6 24 17.2 5 10.5 8| 277
Total 380 | 100.0 174 | 100.0 203 | 100.0 41 100.0 37| 100.0 99| 100.0 137 | 100.0 47 | 100.0 25 100.0 6| 100.0 29| 100.0

Age Group Age GroupB
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % % f %
Yes 277 72.9 67 67.3 106 75.6 64 80.6 40 65.7 43 66.9 60 79.8 88 72.2 56 71.5 30 74.3
No 55 14.5 18 18.6 14 10.2 8 9.7 15 24.0 12 18.6 8 10.6 14 11.4 12 15.5 9 22.8
Not sure 48 12.6 14 14.1 20 14.2 8 9.7 6 10.3 9 14.5 7 9.6 20 16.4 10 13.0 1 3.0
Total 380 ( 100.0 99| 100.0 140 ( 100.0 80| 100.0 61 100.0 65| 100.0 75| 100.0 122 100.0 78 100.0 40 100.0

Age GroupC Race Race Group B

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

f $ $ f $ f $ f $ f % f % f % f % f f % b %
Yes 277 729 67| 67.3 93| 76.8 77| 78.2 40| 65.7 103 | 67.9 23| 752 125 771 11] 71.6 8| 704 103 | 67.9 168 | 76.1
No 55| 14.5 18| 18.6 11 8.8 11 11.6 15| 24.0 32| 213 41 144 11 6.9 3| 214 2| 18.9 32| 213 21 9.6
Not sure 48| 12.6 14 1441 18| 145 10| 10.3 6| 10.3 16| 10.8 3| 105 26| 159 1 7.0 1| 10.7 16| 10.8 32| 143
Total 380 | 100.0 99 | 100.0 121 | 100.0 98 | 100.0 61| 100.0 152 | 100.0 31 100.0 163 | 100.0 16| 100.0 121100.0 1521100.0 [ 221 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of Washington DC Voters 1/18/22 - 1/21/22
N=401 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

10. Are you familiar with the organization called the Proud Boys?

Gender Ideology

Total Male Female Transgender V liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative conse:::rative Libertarian No answer

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 265| 69.8| 131 753| 132| 64.9 3| 779 35| 95.1 72| 726 99| 720 28| 59.2 14| 57.2 5| 91.8 12| 422
No 81| 214 28| 16.2 53| 26.2 16| 16.7 32| 236 12| 253 10| 38.1 0| 82 10| 34.9
Not sure 34| 89 15| 8.6 18| 89 1| 2241 2| 49 11| 10.7 6| 4.4 7| 155 1| 47 7| 228
Total 380 | 100.0| 174 100.0| 203| 100.0 4] 100.0 37| 100.0 99| 100.0| 137 100.0 47| 100.0 25| 100.0 6| 100.0 29| 100.0

Age Group Age GroupB

Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % % f %
Yes 265| 69.8 71| 720| 110| 782 50| 629 34| 557 45|  69.1 62| 82.1 88| 720 47| 598 24| 602
No 81| 214 21| 2141 21| 150 22| 276 17| 28.1 15| 232 9 120 25| 204 24| 305 8| 21.0
Not sure 34 8.9 7 6.8 9 6.7 8 9.5 10| 162 5 7.6 4 5.9 9 7.5 8 9.7 8| 188
Total 380 | 100.0 99| 100.0| 140| 100.0 80| 100.0 61| 100.0 65| 100.0 75| 100.0| 122 100.0 78| 100.0 40| 100.0

Age GroupC Race Race Group B

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f f % f %
Yes 265| 69.8| 71| 720 99| s16| 61| 61.7| 34| 557| 111| 72.8| 24| 77.1| 109| 67.3| 11| 69.2 9| 72.1| 111| 72.8| 153| 69.0
No 81| 214 21| 214 16| 13.0| 27| 277| 17| 284| 25| 16.7 5| 16.1| 40| 246 5| 30.8 3| 27.9| 25| 16.7| 53| 24.0
Not sure 34| 89 7| 6.8 7| 54| 10| 106| 10| 162 16| 105 2| e8| 13| 81 16| 105 15| 6.9
Total 380 | 100.0| 99(100.0| 121|100.0| 98|100.0| 61[100.0| 152|100.0( 31|100.0| 163|100.0| 16|100.0( 12[100.0| 152|100.0| 221|100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of Washington DC Voters 1/18/22 - 1/21/22
N=401 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

11. Overall, how would you rate the Proud Boys?

Gender Ideology
Total Male Female Transgender V liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative conse;:rative Libertarian No answer
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very favorable 33| 125 24| 182 9| 71 8| 221 10| 14.2 3| 33 2| 82 10| 66.4
Somewhat favorable 25| 94 16| 124 9| 68 1 4.0 8| 106 9| 95 6| 21.9 1 4.9
Neutral 19 7.2 8| 63 9| 72 1| 493 1] 20 1 1.2 9| 92 3| 101 2| 147 2| 460 1] 93
Somewhat unfavorable 21 8.0 12| 96 9| &7 1 25 2| 32 13| 132 3 97 2| 107 1| 150
Very unfavorable 160 | 60.1 67| 515 91| 689 1| 507 24| 695 50| 69.2 61| 61.4 11| 403 1 8.2 2| 390 11| 857
Not sure 7| 27 3 21 4| 34 1 1.6 3| 33 3[ 99
Total 265| 100.0| 131] 100.0| 132 100.0 3| 100.0 35| 100.0 72| 100.0 99| 100.0 28| 100.0 14| 100.0 5| 100.0 12| 100.0
Age Group Age GroupB
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very favorable 33| 125 9 121 18| 16.2 5[ 101 2 4.7 7| 147 10| 166 15| 16.6 2 6.6
Somewhat favorable 25 9.4 8| 108 17| 158 8l 173 6 8.9 12| 135
Neutral 19 7.2 1| 152 7 6.7 1 1.8 8| 168 5 7.4 6 7.0 1 1.9
Somewhat unfavorable 21 8.0 7 9.6 9 7.8 6| 117 4 8.0 5 8.3 8 9.3 4 9.4
Very unfavorable 160 |  60.1 36| 505 55| 505 38| 764 30| 87.2 18| 406 36| 588 44| 499 41| 887 20| 819
Not sure 7 2.7 1 1.6 3 3.0 3 8.2 1 2.6 3 3.7 3 115
Total 265 100.0 71| 1000( 110 100.0 50| 100.0 34| 100.0 45| 100.0 62| 100.0 88| 100.0 47| 100.0 24| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of Washington DC Voters 1/18/22 - 1/21/22
N=401 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

11. Overall, how would you rate the Proud Boys?

Age GroupC Race Race Group B
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
5 % 5 % 5 % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Very favorable 33| 125 9| 12.1 18| 18.0 5| 83 2| 47| 21| 186 6| 24.9 6| 59 21| 186| 12| 8.1
Somewhat favorable 25| 9.4 8| 108| 16| 16.6 1| 14 14| 124 5| 21.7 4| 37 1| 10.1 1| 112 14| 124 11| 74
Neutral 19 72 11| 152 5| 4.8 3| 57 6| 57 2| 7.1 7| 68 3| 308 o| 35 6| 57| 13| 84
Somewhat unfavorable 21| 8.0 7| 96 9| 86 6| 97 4| 34 1| 32| 15| 139 1| 10.1 o| 53 4| 34| 18| 115
Very unfavorable 160 | 60.1 36| 50.5| 48| 48.7| 46| 749| 30| 87.2| 64| 574 10| 434 73| 66.4 5[ 49.0 6| 69.1 64| 57.4| 94| 61.7
Not sure 71 27 1] 16 3| 33 3| 82 3| 25 4l 32 1] 108 3| 25 4l 29
Total 265|100.0( 71|100.0| 99|1000| 61]|100.0| 34|1000| 111]|1000| 24|100.0| 109|100.0| 11]100.0 9[100.0| 111[100.0| 153 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of Washington DC Voters 1/18/22 - 1/21/22

N=401 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

12. Are you familiar with the Proud Boys organization member named Gabriel Garcia?

Gender Ideology
Total Male Female Transgender | V liberal Liberal Moderate |Conservative consex:rative Libertarian | No answer
b % b % b % b % b % b % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 143 53.8 72| 55.4 68| 51.8 2| 717 22| 64.3 43 59.9 47 47.6 12| 423 12| 83.6 2| 46.0 4| 33.6
No 89| 335 43| 327 45( 34.3 1 28.3 9| 261 19| 2741 39( 393 11 39.5 1 8.2 3| 54.0 6| 520
Not sure 34 12.7 15 11.8 18 13.9 3 9.6 9 13.1 13 13.1 5 18.2 1 8.2 2 14.4
Total 265 | 100.0 131 | 100.0 132 100.0 3| 100.0 35| 100.0 72| 100.0 99| 100.0 28| 100.0 14| 100.0 5] 100.0 12] 100.0
Age Group Age GroupB
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % % f %
Yes 143 53.8 32 44.3 74 67.4 26 51.4 12 33.7 22 48.1 32 51.7 60 68.3 23 49.8 6 24.8
No 89 335 28 39.1 27 24.3 18 35.1 17 48.7 16 34.9 21 334 22 25.2 15 32.0 15 63.7
Not sure 34 12.7 12 16.6 9 8.3 7 13.5 6 17.6 8 17.0 9 14.8 6 6.5 8 18.2 3 115
Total 265| 100.0 71 100.0 110 100.0 50| 100.0 34 100.0 45| 100.0 62| 100.0 88| 100.0 47 100.0 24 100.0
Age GroupC Race Race Group B
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
f $ $ f $ f $ f $ f % f % f % f % f f % b %
Yes 143 | 53.8 32| 443 68| 69.2 31| 514 12| 337 55| 49.5 19] 793 59| 54.3 5] 41.3 41 483 55| 49.5 87| 56.9
No 89| 335 28 | 39.1 24| 24.0 20| 33.7 17| 48.7 41| 36.7 41 15.9 37| 337 41 355 3| 31.9 41| 36.7 47| 31.0
Not sure 34| 127 12| 16.6 7 6.9 9| 14.9 6| 17.6 15| 13.8 1 4.8 13] 12.0 3| 23.2 2| 198 15| 13.8 18] 1241
Total 2651 100.0 711 100.0 99 | 100.0 61| 100.0 341100.0| 111]100.0 24 (100.0| 109 100.0 11]100.0 91100.0| 111]100.0( 153( 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of Washington DC Voters 1/18/22 - 1/21/22

N=401 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

13. Do you believe that if he went inside the Capitol, he should be convicted of obstruction of justice and civil disorder for his involvement in the January 6, 2021 events
at the US Capitol?

Gender Ideology
Total Male Female Transgender V liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative conse:::rative Libertarian No answer
f % f % f % f % f % f % f 5 f % f % f % 5 %
Yes 125| 87.8 63| 876 62| 90.6 21| 919 41| 950 41| 8741 8| 70.9 9| 769 1| 499 4| 100.0
No 6| 45 3| 45 3| 41 0| 154 1 2.0 1 3.0 1 9.8 2| 145 1| 50.1
Not sure 11 7.7 6| 7.9 4| 53 2| 846 2| 8.1 1 3.0 5| 9.8 2| 193 1 8.6
Total 143 | 100.0 72| 100.0 68| 100.0 2| 100.0 22| 100.0 43| 100.0 47| 100.0 12| 100.0 12| 100.0 2| 100.0 4| 100.0
Age Group Age GroupB
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % % f %
Yes 125 87.8 26| 826 66| 896 23| 897 10| 86.2 17| 79.9 30| 923 52| 874 22| 937 4| 735
No 6 45 3| 108 1 1.2 2 8.0 2| 105 1 36 2 35 1 3.8
Not sure 11 7.7 2 6.5 7 9.2 1 23 2| 138 2 9.6 1 4.1 5 9.1 1 25 2| 265
Total 143 | 100.0 32| 100.0 74| 100.0 26| 100.0 12| 100.0 22| 100.0 32| 100.0 60| 100.0 23| 100.0 6| 100.0
Age GroupC Race Race Group B
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % f 5 f % f % f % f % 5 %
Yes 125| 87.8| 26| 826| 61| 87| 29| 91.5| 10| 86.2| 47| 849| 17| 916| 55| 922 3| 755 2| 56.1 47| 84.9| 78| 895
No 6| 45 3| 108 1 1.3 2| 66 3| 64 1| 30 2| 34 0| 73 3| 6.4 3| 33
Not sure 11| 77 2| 65 7| 9.9 1 1.9 2| 138 5| 87 1| 54 3| 44 1| 245 2| 365 5| 87 6| 7.2
Total 143|100.0| 32|100.0| 68[100.0| 31[100.0| 12|100.0| 55|100.0| 19[100.0| 59| 100.0 5(100.0 41100.0| 55(100.0| 87|100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of Washington DC Voters 1/18/22 - 1/21/22
N=401 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

14. Which media sources were more instrumental in shaping your opinion about Gabriel Garcia?

Gender Ideology
Total Male Female Transgender V liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative conse;:rative Libertarian No answer
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
National media sources 86| 65.1 49| 735 37| 56.7 13| 65.0 29| 69.2 27| 64.2 7| 728 8| 69.3 1| 373 1| 208
Local media sources 42| 320 15| 227 27| 41.2 0| 100.0 5| 229 12| 292 14| 342 3| 272 3| 307 1| 627 3| 79.2
Not sure 4| 29 2| 37 1| 21 2| 12.1 1 1.7 1 1.6
Total 132 | 100.0 67| 100.0 65| 100.0 0| 100.0 21| 100.0 42| 100.0 42| 100.0 10| 100.0 11| 100.0 2| 100.0 4| 100.0
Age Group Age GroupB
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
National media sources 86| 65.1 15 497 45| 67.3 17| 68.0 9| 880 11| 587 16| 52.2 39| 714 16| 712 3| 730
Local media sources 42| 320 15 503 18| 269 8| 320 1| 120 8| 413 14| 456 12 227 7| 288 1| 270
Not sure 4 2.9 4 5.8 1 2.2 3 5.8
Total 132 | 100.0 30| 100.0 67| 100.0 25| 100.0 10| 100.0 19| 100.0 31| 100.0 55| 100.0 23| 100.0 4| 100.0
Age GroupC Race Race Group B
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
National media sources 86| 65.1 15| 49.7| 43| 69.2| 20| 642 9| 88.0| 38| 75.3| 13| 71.6| 29| 51.0 31100.0 2| 708| 38| 75.3| 47| 583
Local media sources 42| 32.0| 15| 50.3| 15| 245| 11| 358 1| 120| 10| 20.1 5| 284 26| 463 1| 202| 10| 201| 32 39.8
Not sure 4| 29 4| 63 2| 48 2| 28 2| 48 2| 20
Total 132|100.0| 30|100.0| 62[100.0( 31|100.0| 10[100.0| 50|100.0| 18|100.0| 57|100.0 3[100.0 3[100.0| 50[100.0| 81]100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of Washington DC Voters 1/18/22 - 1/21/22
N=401 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

15. The Constitution and the Electoral Act of 1887 require that Congress assemble on January 6 in a joint session to count and certify the Electoral College votes for
presidential elections. Do you believe that anyone who went inside the Capitol building on January 6, 2021 was trying to stop Congress’s certification of the electoral vote?

Gender Ideology
v

Total Male Female Transgender V liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative | conservative | Libertarian No answer

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 265 69.8 122 | 70.0 141 69.6 2 69.3 31 85.6 76 77.3 97| 705 241 50.6 17| 65.7 64.2 17| 57.3
No 69 18.3 36| 20.6 33 16.0 1 30.7 4 10.4 12 12.7 24 17.7 15| 314 8 32.0 21.2 5 15.9
Not sure 45 11.9 16 9.3 29 14.4 1 3.9 10 10.1 16 11.8 9 18.0 1 2.2 14.6 8| 268
Total 380 | 100.0 174 100.0 203 | 100.0 41 100.0 37| 100.0 99| 100.0 137 | 100.0 471 100.0 25( 100.0 100.0 29 [ 100.0

Age Group Age GroupB
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

b % b % b % b % b % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 265 69.8 55 55.4 106 76.0 61 76.2 43 70.7 37 56.8 50 66.5 93 76.3 57 73.4 28 70.2
No 69 18.3 31 314 17 12.0 8 10.4 13 21.5 21 32.6 13 17.7 13 11.0 13 16.8 8 20.9
Not sure 45 11.9 13 13.2 17 12.1 11 13.4 5 7.8 7 10.6 12 15.8 15 12.7 8 9.8 4 8.9
Total 380 100.0 99| 100.0 140 ( 100.0 80| 100.0 61 100.0 65| 100.0 75| 100.0 122 100.0 78 100.0 40| 100.0

Age GroupC Race Race Group B

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

b % b % b % b % b % b % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 265| 69.8 55| 55.4 94| 77.7 73| 74.0 43| 70.7 101 | 66.7 21| 68.1 124 | 76.6 6| 411 8| 70.1 101 | 66.7 160 | 72.5
No 69| 18.3 31| 314 141 11.2 11| 11.6 13| 21.5 31| 2041 6| 18.9 25| 15.6 41 26.3 2| 183 31| 201 37| 17.0
Not sure 451 119 13| 13.2 13 1141 14| 144 5 7.8 20| 133 41 13.0 13 7.9 5| 32.6 1| 11.6 20 133 23| 10.6
Total 380 | 100.0 99 | 100.0 121 100.0 98 | 100.0 61(100.0 1521 100.0 31(100.0 163 | 100.0 16 ] 100.0 121 100.0 152 | 100.0 2211 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of Washington DC Voters 1/18/22 - 1/21/22
N=401 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

16. Assuming someone did go inside the Capitol building on January 6, 2021 and did not commit any acts of vandalism or violence, do you believe they could still be
held responsible for other people's acts of vandalism and/or violence?

Gender Ideology
Total Male Female Transgender | V liberal Liberal Moderate |Conservative conse;:rative Libertarian | No answer

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Yes 243 63.9 113 65.3 128 62.8 2| 61.6 28| 77.6 71 71.7 86 62.3 22 4741 13| 498 41 65.0 20 67.7
No 82| 21.6 41 23.8 39 19.4 1 38.4 4 10.4 13 12.7 29 21.0 20 432 11 45.4 2| 35.0 3 10.4
Not sure 55 14.5 19 10.9 36 17.8 4 12.0 15 15.6 23 16.7 5 9.7 1 4.7 6 21.8
Total 380 | 100.0 1741 100.0 203 | 100.0 41 100.0 37| 100.0 99 100.0 137 | 100.0 47 100.0 251 100.0 6| 100.0 29 ( 100.0

Age Group Age GroupB
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % % f 3
Yes 243 63.9 61 61.1 91 65.0 56 69.9 36 58.4 40 62.0 54 71.5 73 60.3 49 62.8 27 66.2
No 82 21.6 24 241 29 20.8 11 14.1 18 29.3 16 25.1 10 13.2 29 24.2 15 18.6 12 29.8
Not sure 55 14.5 15 14.8 20 14.2 13 16.0 8 12.3 8 12.9 12 15.3 19 15.5 15 18.6 2 4.0
Total 380 100.0 99| 100.0 140 ( 100.0 80| 100.0 61 100.0 65| 100.0 75| 100.0 122 100.0 78 100.0 40| 100.0

Age GroupC Race Race Group B

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

f % % f $ f % f % f % f % f % f % f b % b %
Yes 243 63.9 61| 61.1 81| 67.0 65| 66.5 36| 584 80| 52.8 21| 684 119 73.3 10| 64.2 7| 61.6 80| 52.8 158 71.4
No 82| 21.6 24| 241 25| 20.9 15| 15.2 18| 29.3 47| 30.9 71 21.2 20| 125 3| 19.2 3| 27.8 47| 30.9 33| 15.0
Not sure 55| 14.5 15| 14.8 15] 1241 18| 183 8| 123 25| 16.3 3| 104 23| 14.2 3| 16.5 1| 10.6 25| 16.3 30| 13.6
Total 380 | 100.0 99 | 100.0 121 100.0 98 | 100.0 61(100.0 1521 100.0 31(100.0 163 | 100.0 16 ] 100.0 121 100.0 152 | 100.0 2211 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of Washington DC Voters 1/18/22 - 1/21/22
N=401 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

17. Why do you believe such a person could still be held responsible for the events that occurred on January 6, 2021 despite not personally committing acts of vandalism
or violence? Statement A. Because anyone who entered the building on that day is guilty of such criminal acts. Statement B. Because even if a person did not personally
commit such criminal acts inside the building, just being inside means they were part of planning or orchestrating the events that unfolded.

Gender Ideology
Total Male Female Transgender V liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative conser‘irative Libertarian No answer
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 86| 353 57| 50.0 28| 223 1| 284 15| 52.1 21| 29.4 30| 355 4| 200 8| 633 2| 648 5| 255
Statement B 152| 62.7 54| 47.2 97| 76.3 2| 716 14| 479 47| 66.1 55| 64.5 18| 80.0 5| 36.7 1| 352 13| 66.2
Not sure 5| 20 3| 28 2| 14 3| 45 2| 83
Total 243| 100.0| 113| 100.0| 128| 100.0 2| 100.0 28| 100.0 71| 100.0 86| 100.0 22| 100.0 13| 100.0 4| 100.0 20| 100.0
Age Group Age GroupB
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+
f % f % f % 5 % 5 % f 5 f % f % 5 % 5 %
Statement A 86| 35.3 25| 41.6 37| 402 13| 24.1 11| 29.6 17| 4241 23| 435 28| 381 11| 220 7| 251
Statement B 152 627 33| 543 53| 584 41| 744 25| 704 21| 533 29| 54.1 45| 60.9 37| 759 20| 749
Not sure 5 2.0 3 4.2 1 1.4 1 1.9 2 4.6 1 2.4 1 9 1 2.1
Total 243| 100.0 61| 100.0 91| 100.0 56| 100.0 36| 100.0 40| 100.0 54| 100.0 73| 100.0 49| 100.0 27| 100.0
Age GroupC Race Race Group B
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
f % % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Statement A 86| 353| 25| 416| 34| 415 16| 248| 11| 296| 38| 476| 10| 46.0| 33| 27.6 2| 229 3| 348| 38| 476| 48| 30.1
Statement B 152| 627 33| 543| 46| 56.8| 48| 73.6| 25| 704| 40| 49.8| 11| 540| 85| 71.4 8| 77.1 4| 56.7| 40| 49.8| 108| 68.7
Not sure 5| 2.0 3| 4.2 1| 16 1| 16 2| 26 1| 10 1| 84 2| 26 2| 141
Total 243|100.0| 61|100.0| 81|1000| 65[100.0| 36|100.0| 80|100.0| 21|100.0 119[100.0| 10| 100.0 7|100.0| 80|100.0| 158]|100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of Washington DC Voters 1/18/22 - 1/21/22
N=401 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

18. Which media sources were more instrumental in shaping your opinion about holding someone responsible for the events that occurred on January 6, 2021 despite not personally
committing acts of vandalism or violence?

Gender Ideology

Total Male Female Transgender V liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative consexzrative Libertarian No answer

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
National media sources 136 | 55.8 74| 65.5 61| 47.4 1| 358 21| 735 40| 559 43| 505 16| 71.9 10| 79.9 1| 325 5[ 236
Local media sources 90| 36.9 35| 308 53| 41.9 1| 642 6| 198 29| 40.6 32| 376 5 227 3| 20.1 2| 675 13| 66.2
Not sure 18| 7.3 4| 37 14| 106 2| 6.7 2| 35 10| 11.9 1| 54 2| 102
Total 243| 1000 113| 100.0| 128| 100.0 2| 100.0 28 | 100.0 71| 100.0 86| 100.0 22 100.0 13| 100.0 4| 100.0 20| 100.0

Age Group Age GroupB
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
National media sources 136| 55.8 37| 605 55| 60.2 24| 435 20| 55.2 26| 65.1 26| 477 49| 664 21| 43.0 14| 51.9
Local media sources 90| 369 19| 306 30| 329 30| 533 12 324 11| 285 22| 406 22| 299 23| 46.8 12| 436
Not sure 18 7.3 5 8.8 6 6.9 2 3.2 a4l 123 3 6.4 6| 11.7 3 3.7 5[ 102 1 45
Total 243| 100.0 61| 100.0 91| 100.0 56| 100.0 36| 100.0 40| 100.0 54| 100.0 73| 100.0 49| 100.0 27| 100.0

Age GroupC Race Race Group B

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
National media sources 136| 55.8| 37| 60.5| 48| 59.3| 31| 472| 20| 552| 54| €6.9| 17| 79.0| 53| 44.3 7| 727 3| 39.0| 54| 66.9| 80| 505
Local media sources 90| 36.9| 19| 306| 27| 329| 33| 50.1| 12| 324 19| 23.2 4| 184 62| 520 1| 82 2| 206| 19| 232| e8| 432
Not sure 18| 73 5| 88 6| 7.7 2| 27 4| 123 8|l 9.9 1| 27 4| 37 2| 192 3| 404 8| 99| 10| 82
Total 243(100.0| 61]100.0| 81[100.0| 65|100.0| 36|100.0| 80|100.0( 21|100.0| 119|100.0| 10| 100.0 7|100.0| 80[100.0| 158]100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of Washington DC Voters 1/18/22 - 1/21/22
N=401 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

19. Which of the following do you regularly watch, read, or listen to?

Gender Ideology
v
Total Male Female Transgender V liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative | conservative | Libertarian No answer
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
ABC 194| 483 9| 52.0 96| 45.4 1| 319 15| 40.0 46| 46.7 82| 55.2 23| 45.1 11| 385 3| 504 14| 447
CBS 178 | 443 93| 50.2 84| 39.7 1| 193 12| 303 42| 428 75| 50.7 24| 482 14| 517 1| 138 10| 29.4
NBC 174| 433 82| 445 90| 426 1| 26.1 15| 386 45| 45.0 65| 44.3 22| 439 10| 37.8 2| 357 14| 442
CNN 215| 536| 109| 589| 104| 487 3| 646 25| 655 63| 63.0 74| 504 23| 464 14| 505 o| 82 15| 46.9
Fox News 188 | 47.0 88| 47.9 98| 46.2 2| 46.1 9| 242 40| 40.6 61| 41.3 37| 727 16| 585 4| e5.1 22| 66.4
MSNBGC 98| 24.4 54| 29.0 43| 204 1| 26.1 16| 422 31| 317 27| 183 14| 270 6 21.0 2| 369 2| 63
CNBC 58| 14.5 36| 19.3 22| 10.6 70 177 17| 170 24| 16.4 8| 155 2| 67 o| 82
'ﬁ‘;’gé{“a""“a' Public 66| 165| 30| 161| 35| 1656 1| 261 16| 407| 17| 167| 25| 169 3| 59 3| 114 2| 284 1| 38
New York Times 11| 27.8 58| 31.3 54| 252 18| 47.7 30| 30.1 40| 273 14| 27.4 7| 268 2| 54
Wall Street Journal 62| 156 37| 19.9 26| 12.1 9| 246 20| 204 20| 138 6| 122 3] 91 2| 348 2| 54
Bloomberg News 34| 84 24| 129 10| 46 4 117 10| 103 13| 89 3| 6.1 2| 67 1 2.7
The Drudge Report 9| 23 71 39 2 9 2| 55 2| 16 4| 26 1 1.4 1 3.3
Newsmax 22| 54 14| 75 8| 37 2| 5.1 5| 46 8| 5.2 5 95 3 94
Huffington Post 44| 110 22| 1241 22| 103 13| 328 13| 13.0 12| 81 3| 59 2| 67 1 211 1 2.7
Breitbart News 15 37 13| 68 2 1.4 3| 83 2| 24 6| 4.0 3| 52 1 3.3
The Hill 41| 103 28| 15.1 13| 63 9| 228 7| 66 12| 80 10| 19.0 4| 137 1 2.7
Vox 31 7.7 18| 95 13| 63 10| 26.1 6| 6.2 9| 58 3| 67 3 100
Daily kos 13| 3.1 9| 5.1 3 1.5 1 3.0 4| 43 6| 4.2 1 33
Local TV News 158 | 395 78| 422 81| 37.9 15| 403 34| 34.2 65| 43.8 21| 420 10| 356 2| 293 12| 36.0
Local newspaper 12| 279 53| 28.9 59| 27.6 11| 296 28| 283 50| 33.8 12| 238 6| 204 1| 214 4| 115
Other 35| 88 21| 11.2 14| 66 1] 193 6| 15.2 4| 45 15| 103 3| 64 4| 134 3| 89
None 18| 46 2| 13 15 7.2 1| 153 2| 6.1 2| 21 8| 55 3| 53 1 43 2| 63
Total 401| 100.0| 184| 100.0| 213| 100.0 4| 1000 38| 100.0 99| 100.0| 148| 100.0 50| 100.0 28| 100.0 6| 100.0 32| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of Washington DC Voters 1/18/22 - 1/21/22
N=401 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

19. Which of the following do you regularly watch, read, or listen to?

Age Group Age GroupB
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+
£ % f % f % f % f % £ % § % § % f % § %

ABC 194| 483 51| 4741 65| 436 41| 506 37| 584 36| 495 40| 502 52| 40.7 41| 522 25| 58.4
CBS 178 | 443 41| 375 59| 395 40|  49.1 39| 608 27| 373 34| 430 49| 384 42| 534 25| 592
NBC 174| 433 36| 33.0 61 41.0 40| 49.4 37| 584 21| 285 38| 47.8 48| 373 43| 540 25| 585
CNN 215| 536 66| 60.9 94| 632 33| 415 22| 343 43| 585 50| 64.1 75| 586 37| 469 10| 233
Fox News 188 | 47.0 56| 52.1 68| 456 41| 506 24| 370 40| 553 41| 518 56| 44.1 35| 441 16| 377
MSNBC 98| 24.4 23| 211 32| 214 28| 352 15| 236 14| 193 20| 252 27| 21.4 29| 365 8| 186
CNBC 58| 145 9 8.2 30| 203 14 173 5 8.0 6 7.7 15 193 21| 161 15| 196 1 2.8
gzgo()“a“"“a' Public 66| 16.5 15 139 26| 17.3 13| 162 12 192 6| 79 15 186 22| 174 16| 206 7| 168
New York Times 11| 278 32| 292 53| 357 15| 181 12| 191 20| 270 31| 39.0 40| 310 13| 16.6 8| 193
Wall Street Journal 62| 15.6 13 122 31| 206 12 148 7| 105 71 104 21| 270 18| 143 12| 146 4 9.3
Bloomberg News 34 8.4 9 7.9 17| 115 8| 10.1 4 6.0 8| 106 16| 125 5 6.4

The Drudge Report 9 2.3 2 15 6 4.2 1 1.5 1 1.6 4 5.2 3 2.1 1 1.5

Newsmax 22 5.4 6 5.1 10 6.5 5 5.9 2 2.5 2 3.2 7 8.4 6 4.9 5 6.0 2 3.7
Huffington Post 44| 110 12| 108 19| 131 9| 118 4 5.6 6 8.2 12| 152 16| 122 9| 120 1 2.8
Breitbart News 15 3.7 2 15 8 5.7 3 4.0 2 2.5 1 1.6 4 5.3 5 3.8 3 4.0 2 3.7
The Hill 41| 103 10 9.5 15 10.1 8 9.7 8| 129 7 8.9 10 122 1 8.9 8| 105 6| 128
Vox 31 7.7 12 114 17| 112 2 2.4 71 102 10| 125 14| 106

Daily kos 13 3.1 5 42 5 3.6 3 3.3 2 3.2 4 5.1 5 3.7 2 1.9

Local TV News 158 | 39.5 31| 285 57| 387 42| 520 28| 442 13| 182 38| 479 49| 388 39| 492 19| 444
Local newspaper 12| 279 20| 184 39| 263 25| 31.1 28| 435 10| 132 22| 2841 35| 27.8 25| 319 20| 453
Other 35 8.8 5 4.4 11 7.2 9| 106 1| 178 2 3.0 7 8.5 7 5.1 1| 143 9 203
None 18 46 4 3.9 6 3.9 4 4.8 4 6.8 4 5.1 2 3.2 4 3.0 6 75 2 5.5
Total 401| 100.0| 108| 100.0| 148 100.0 80| 100.0 64| 100.0 73| 100.0 79| 1000| 127 1000 79| 100.0 43| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of Washington DC Voters 1/18/22 - 1/21/22
N=401 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

19. Which of the following do you regularly watch, read, or listen to?

Age GroupC Race Race Group B
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
£ % £ % £ % f % % f % £ % § % f % f % f % 5 %
ABC 194 | 483 51| 4741 59| 45.7| 47| 465| 37| 58.4| 71| 452| 19| 58.9| 93| 523 6| 37.8 4| 303| 71| 452 121| 511
CBS 178 | 443| 41| 375| 55| 425| 44| 435| 39| 60.8| 71| 453 15| 46.4| 78| 443 8| 537 3| 225 71| 453 104| 44.1
NBC 174| 433| 36| 33.0| 56| 437| 44| 443| 37| 584| 62| 39.3| 11| 364| 90| 509 8| 49.3 2| 129 62| 39.3| 111| 47.0
CNN 215| 536| 66| 609| 78| 60.4| 49| 493| 22| 343 84| 534| 18| 56.8| 98| 55.0 8| 499 4| s6.7| 84| 534| 128| 54.0
Fox News 188 | 47.0| 56| 52.1 59| 45.7| 50| 495| 24| 37.0| 63| 401 11| 339| 97| 549 8| 503 5 40.7| 63| 40| 121| 51.1
MSNBC 98| 244 23| 21.1 27| 213 33| 326| 15| 236| 32| 204 8| 243 52| 202 5| 286 2| 15.7| 32| 204| 66| 27.8
CNBC 58| 145 9| 82| 29| 228 15| 148 5/ 80| 31| 196 7| 213 17| 94 3| 165 1| 106| 31| 196| 27| 115
'F“{zgo()'“a“""a' Public 66| 165| 15| 139| 23| 181| 15| 153| 12| 192| 29| 182 7| 223| 25| 140 2| 121 3| 223| 29| 182| 36| 154
New York Times 11| 27.8| 32| 292 49| 37.8| 19| 189 12| 191 67| 424| 11| 355| 27| 155 5| 286 1| 11.7] 67| 424| 44| 188
Wall Street Journal 62| 156| 13| 122| 28| 222| 14| 139 7| 105| 38| 243 6| 189 15| 83 3| 216 38| 243| 24| 102
Bloomberg News 34| 84 ol 79| 17| 133 8| 8.1 18| 11.5 7| 207 7| 40 2| 121 18| 115| 16| 6.6
The Drudge Report 9| 23 2| 15 6| 48 1 1.2 6| 37 2| 65 1 7 6| 37 3| 14
Newsmax 22| 54 6| 5.1 10| 75 5| a7 2| 25| 12| 76 3| 81 6| 33 1| 7.4 12 76| 10| 40
Huffington Post 44| 11.0 12| 10.8 17| 13.1 12| 12.1 4| 56| 20| 125 4| 140 19| 10.6 1| 99| 20| 125| 24| 104
Breitbart News 15| 3.7 2| 15 8| 66 3| 32 2| 25 9| 54 2| 65 3| 18 A 9| 54 6| 27
The Hill 41| 103 10| 95| 14| 112 8| 84 8| 129 18] 114 3| 93| 19| 106 1| 50| 18| 11.4| 22| 94
Vox 31| 77| 12| 11.4]| 16| 123 3| 28 16| 10.3 5[ 162 6| 3.4 2| 121 1| 77| 16| 103| 14| 59
Daily kos 13| 3. 5| 42 5( 42 3| 27 7| 42 1| 33 5| 28 7| 42 6| 25
Local TV News 158 | 39.5| 31| 285| 52| 40.6| 47| 469| 28| 442| 60| 381 12| 37.8| 78| 43.9 3| 21.2 4| 325| 60| 38.1 97| 41.0
Local newspaper 112| 279 20| 184| 36| 27.8| 28| 282| 28| 435| 44| 28.1 8| 265 51| 289 2| 121 5( 41.8| 44| 281 66| 28.1
Other 35| 8.8 5 44| 11| 83 ol 85| 11| 178 21| 133 2| 75| 10| 55 1| 5.2 1| 120| 21| 133| 14| 6.4
None 18| 46 4| 39 5| 39 5| a8 4| 68 9| 57 7| 42 1 7.4 1| 67 9| 57 9| 39
Total 401|100.0| 108|100.0| 128[100.0| 100|100.0| 64|100.0| 158[100.0|] 32|100.0| 177|100.0| 16[100.0| 12|100.0| 158|100.0| 236|100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of Washington DC Voters 1/18/22 - 1/21/22
N=401 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

20. Which of these do you regularly listen to or watch for news?

Gender Ideology
v
Total Male Female Transgender V liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative | conservative | Libertarian No answer
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
ﬂg? Nightly News with Lester | 434 | 339| 72| 388| 63| 29.7 1| 26.1 11| 277| 40| 400| 50| 34.1 15| 300| 10| 348 1] 211 9| 287
Qﬁﬁ WorldNews with David | 159 | 300| 61| 329| 59| 280 4| 12| 35| 352| 45| 303| 16| 31.7| 11| 384 1] 214 8| 259
CBS Evening News with 102| 254| 56| 305| 46| 214 8| 206| 27| 272| 37| 248| 17| 344 8| 297 5| 146
Norah O’Donnell
¥§§; the Press with Chuck 68| 169| 42| 229| 25| 120 10| 249| 19| 19.4| 24| 161 9| 181 2| 58 4| 136
Rachel Maddow Show 65| 16.2 39| 213 24| 115 1| 261 11| 284 19| 19.2 18| 12.3 10| 19.6 4| 148 1] 214 2| 48
Face the Nation with 47| 17| 31| 169| 18| 74 3| 82| 11| 15| 17| 118 9| 181 3| 100 1| 2141 2| 63
Margaret Brennan
60 Minutes 126| 31.3| 66| 355| 60| 282 ol 75 9| 244| 29| 206| 48| 326| 19| 386 9| 334 1| 265 9| 265
Tucker Carlson 51| 127| 32| 175| 19| 87 4| 111 8| 79| 17| 116| 12| 239 6| 21.4 2| 304 2| 63
Laura Ingraham 31 7.8 20| 11.0 11 5.2 3 6.9 3 3.4 9 6.3 7] 136 5| 195 1] 211 3 8.4
Fox News Sunday 100| 250| 55| 299| 44| 208 1| 193 4| 92| 20| 200| 38| 260| 13| 254| 12| 423 o| 82| 13| 416
g:ittuzaetr“’” Room with Wolf 45| 12| 27| 144| 17| 82 1] 261 8| 220 9| 95| 20| 133 4| 87 3| 113
Don Lemon 54| 135| 25| 135| 29| 138 8| 108| 16| 165| 18] 123 6| 127 3| 109 1| 21.1 2| 48
L';Zl?a"y Show with Trevor 78| 19.4| 40| 218| 38| 177 10| 25.4| 26| 259| 22| 148| 11| 228 6| 220 2| 203 2| 54
Other 50| 126| 26| 14.1 24| 115 3| 78| 11| 108| 18| 124| 10| 191 4| 134 5| 16.0
None 47| 118 13| 73| 32| 151 2| 471 9| 225 g| 78| 18| 119 7| 1341 1| a3 1| 138 5| 158
Total 401 | 100.0| 184| 100.0| 213| 100.0 4| 1000 38| 100.0| 99| 1000| 148| 1000| 50| 100.0| 28] 100.0 6| 1000 32| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of Washington DC Voters 1/18/22 - 1/21/22
N=401 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

20. Which of these do you regularly listen to or watch for news?

Age Group Age GroupB
Total 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+
f % f % f % f % f % 5 3 5 3 5 % 5 3 f 3
ﬂ?lf Nightly News with Lester | 435 | 339 30| 277 45| 306 35| 433 26| 400 20| 268 25| 324 4| 315 34| 433 16| 38.1
aﬁﬁ World News with David 120 30.0 27| 2541 45| 300 30| 369 19| 292 18| 251 25| 323 37| 293 27| 348 12| 2658
CBS Evening News with 102| 254 28| 263 36| 240 20| 247 18| 279 17| 233 24| 310 28| 220 16| 204 16| 379
Norah O’Donnell
¥§§; the Press with Chuck 68| 16.9 15| 142 17| 115 19| 235 16| 255 10| 141 10| 1241 13 9.9 22| 275 14| 316
Rachel Maddow Show 65| 16.2 16| 15.0 21| 143 13| 163 14| 224 10| 134 15| 19.2 15| 117 14| 177 11| 259
Face the Nation with 47| 117 15| 138 15| 1041 9| 113 8| 122 g| 113 14| 174 9 7.2 12| 15.0 4 9.1
Margaret Brennan
60 Minutes 126| 31.3 30| 274 45| 303 32| 392 20| 305 18| 247 25| 319 39| 308 30| 377 14| 314
Tucker Carlson 51 12.7 10 9.5 21| 142 10| 124 10| 14.8 6 8.8 13| 167 13| 102 14| 177 4| 102
Laura Ingraham 31 7.8 5 5.1 14 9.4 6 8.0 6 8.6 4 5.0 9| 118 8 6.1 9| 11.6 2 3.7
Fox News Sunday 100 25.0 34| 312 38| 256 20| 245 9| 136 25| 339 21| 274 31| 242 18| 234 5| 11.2
g:itt”:etr“’” Room with Wolf 45| 112 12| 114 23| 158 6 76 3 5.0 g| 109 11| 135 18| 143 g| 103
Don Lemon 54| 135 7 6.4 26| 17.4 11| 135 10| 163 4| a9 10| 128 22| 176 12| 148 6| 148
ng hDa"V Show with Trevor 78| 19.4 24| 204 32| 216 17| 210 5 7.4 14| 189 23| 297 24| 19.1 14| 17.3 3 6.3
Other 50| 126 6 5.9 18| 122 13| 156 13| 210 2 23 10| 128 16| 122 14| 182 9| 203
None 47| 118 12| 107 17| 112 8| 97 11| 179 8| 110 10| 13.1 11 9.0 9| 110 9| 211
Total 401| 100.0| 108| 100.0| 148| 1000 80| 100.0 64| 100.0 73| 100.0 79| 100.0| 127| 100.0 79| 100.0 43| 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of Washington DC Voters 1/18/22 - 1/21/22

20. Which of these do you regularly listen to or watch for news?

N=401 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

Age GroupC Race Race Group B
Total 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Hispanic Black Asian Other White Not white
5 % 5 % 5 % 5 % % 5 % 5 % 5 % 5 3 P % 5 5 5 3

[‘fsfef‘ﬁg}t'y News with 136| 339| 30| 277| 42| 328| 38| 380| 26| 400| 52| 329| 10| 312| 6| 373 4| 235 3| 274| 52| 329| 83| 35.1
fﬂ‘zﬁ World News with David | 45| 300| 27| 25.1| 39| 301| 36| 354| 19| 202| 52| 33.1 7| 225| 49| 274 7| 458 2| 168| 52| 331| 65| 274
CBS Evening News with 102| 25.4| 28| 263| 35| 27.0| 21| 207| 18| 27.9| 38| 244| 8| 26.4| 52| 202 1| 70| 2| 187| 38| 244| 63| 268
Norah O’Donnell

¥§§; the Press with Chuck 68| 169 15| 142| 13| 101| 23| 229| 16| 255| 16| 104 3| 107| 45| 253 2| 140 1| e7| 16| 104| 51| 217
Rachel Maddow Show 65| 16.2 16| 15.0 19| 14.9 15| 15.1 14| 224 24| 15.4 8| 239 31| 17.7 2| 134 24| 15.4 41| 174
Face the Nation with 47| 17| 15| 138| 13| 101] 11| 110 8| 122| 15| 96 6| 189| 25| 139 1| 70 15| 96| 32| 134
Margaret Brennan

60 Minutes 126| 31.3| 30| 27.4| 44| 345| 32| 321| 20| 305| 45| 284| 10| 31.3| 64| 360 3| 185 3| 262| 45| 284| 80| 338
Tucker Carlson 51| 127 10| 95 20| 155 11| 111 10| 14.8 29| 185 5| 17.1 13| 75 2| 141 29| 185 21| 89
Laura Ingraham 31| 7.8 5| 51| 13| 102 7| 73 6| 86| 15| 97 4| 138| 11| 65 o| 29| 15| 97| 16| es8
Fox News Sunday 100| 25.0 34| 312 35| 26.9 23| 23.0 9| 136 28| 176 8| 24.9 53| 30.1 5| 34.2 2| 155 28| 17.6 68| 28.9
g;};"’;‘r'"“ Room with Wolf 45| 11.2| 12| 114| 20| 157 9| 93 3| s0| 17| 109 5/ 166| 22| 125 ol 29| 17| 109| 28| 117
Don Lemon 54| 135 7| 64| 23| 183| 13| 132| 10| 163| 16| 10.1 5| 166| 30| 17.2 o| 39| 16| 101| 36| 153
L’;‘;}Da"y Show with Trevor 78| 194| 24| 204| 26| 199| 23| 233 5| 74| 26| 163 9| 207 35| 195 5| 338 2| 155 26| 163| 51| 217
Other 50| 12.6 6| 59| 17| 129| 14| 140| 13| 21.0| 23| 148 3| 108| 18] 10.1 1] 90 3| 293| 23| 148| 26| 11.1
None 47| 118 12| 107| 15| 118] 10| 95| 11| 179| 23| 148 3| 96| 19| 106 1| 74 1| 16| 23| 148| 24| 103
Total 401 |100.0| 108|100.0| 128|100.0| 100|100.0| 64|100.0| 158|100.0| 32|100.0| 177|100.0| 16|100.0| 12|100.0| 158|100.0| 236|100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of Washington DC Voters 1/18/22 - 1/21/22
N=401 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

Registered to Vote

Case 1:21-cr-00028-APM Document 654-3 Filed 04/15/22 Page 40 of 48

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Vaiid _<mm _ 401 _ 100.0 _ 100.0 _ 100.0

3. Do you generally follow national news events closely?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |Yes 306 76.4 76.4 76.4
No 75 18.6 18.6 95.0
Not sure 20 5.0 5.0 100.0
Total 401 100.0 100.0

4. Do you generally follow local news events closely?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |Yes 326 81.4 81.4 81.4
No 55 136 136 95.0
Not sure 20 5.0 5.0 100.0
Total 401 100.0 100.0

5. Which events do you generally follow more closely?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |National 189 471 471 47 1
Local 182 45.4 45.4 92.5
Not sure 30 75 75 100.0
Total 401 100.0 100.0

6. How familiar are you with the January 6, 2021 events at the US Capitol?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid | Very familiar 269 67.1 67.1 67.1
Somewhat familiar 111 27.7 27.7 94.8
Not familiar/Not sure 29 5.2 52 100.0
Total 401 100.0 100.0
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John Zogby Strategies Survey of Washington DC Voters 1/18/22 - 1/21/22
N=401 Margin of Error +/- 5.0 percentage points

7. Which media sources were more instrumental in shaping your opinion about these events?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid National media sources 206 51.4 54.2 54.2
Local media sources 150 37.3 39.4 93.6
Not sure 24 6.1 6.4 100.0
Total 380 94.8 100.0

Missing |.00 21 5.2

Total 401 100.0

8. Which description of the January 6, 2021 events at the US Capitol comes closer to your opinion about it?
Statement A. The events at the US Capitol on January 6, 2021 posed a dire threat to the fabric of our nation and were
the worst assault on US democracy since 9/11, Pearl Harbor, or even the Civil War. Statement B. The events at the
US Capitol on January 6, 2021 were unwise and caused senseless damage to the Capitol building and people’s lives,
some of whom were lost, but the events were not insurrectionist and did not pose a threat to US democracy.

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Description A 251 62.5 65.9 65.9
Description B 104 26.0 27.4 93.3
Not sure 25 6.3 6.7 100.0
Total 380 94.8 100.0

Missing |.00 21 5.2

Total 401 100.0

9. Do you believe that any individual who was inside the US Capitol on January 6, 2021 should be convicted of insurrection?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 277 69.1 72.9 72.9
No 55 138 145 87.4
Not sure 48 12.0 12.6 100.0
Total 380 94.8 100.0
Missing |.00 21 5.2
Total 401 100.0
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10. Are you familiar with the organization called the Proud Boys?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 265 66.1 69.8 69.8
No 81 20.3 21.4 91.1
Not sure 34 8.4 8.9 100.0
Total 380 94.8 100.0
Missing  |.00 21 52
Total 401 100.0
11. Overall, how would you rate the Proud Boys?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very favorable 33 8.2 12.5 12.5
Somewhat favorable 25 6.3 9.4 21.9
Neutral 19 4.8 7.2 29.1
Somewhat unfavorable 21 53 8.0 371
Very unfavorable 160 39.8 60.1 97.3
Not sure 7 1.8 2.7 100.0
Total 265 66.1 100.0
Missing  |.00 136 33.9
Total 401 100.0

12. Are you familiar with the Proud Boys organization member named Gabriel Garcia?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 143 35.6 53.8 53.8
No 89 22.1 33.5 87.3
Not sure 34 8.4 12.7 100.0
Total 265 66.1 100.0
Missing |.00 136 33.9
Total 401 100.0
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13. Do you believe that if he went inside the Capitol, he should be convicted of obstruction of
justice and civil disorder for his involvement in the January 6, 2021 events at the US Capitol?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Yes 125 31.3 87.8 87.8
No 6 1.6 4.5 92.3
Not sure 11 28 7.7 100.0
Total 143 35.6 100.0

Missing  |.00 258 64.4

Total 401 100.0

14. Which media sources were more instrumental in shaping your opinion about Gabriel Garcia?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid National media sources 86 21.4 65.1 65.1
Local media sources 42 10.5 32.0 97.1
Not sure 4 1.0 2.9 100.0
Total 132 32.8 100.0

Missing |.00 269 67.2

Total 401 100.0

15. The Constitution and the Electoral Act of 1887 require that Congress assemble on January 6 in a joint session
to count and certify the Electoral College votes for presidential elections. Do you believe that anyone who went
inside the Capitol building on January 6, 2021 was trying to stop Congress’s certification of the electoral vote?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 265 66.2 69.8 69.8
No 69 17.3 18.3 88.1
Not sure 45 11.3 11.9 100.0
Total 380 94.8 100.0
Missing |.00 21 52
Total 401 100.0
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16. Assuming someone did go inside the Capitol building on January 6, 2021 and did not commit any acts of vandalism
or violence, do you believe they could still be held responsible for other people's acts of vandalism and/or violence?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Yes 243 60.6 63.9 63.9
No 82 20.5 216 85.5
Not sure 55 13.7 14.5 100.0
Total 380 94.8 100.0

Missing |.00 21 5.2

Total 401 100.0

17. Why do you believe such a person could still be held responsible for the events that occurred on January 6, 2021
despite not personally committing acts of vandalism or violence? Statement A. Because anyone who entered the building
on that day is guilty of such criminal acts. Statement B. Because even if a person did not personally commit such criminal

acts inside the building, just being inside means they were part of planning or orchestrating the events that unfolded.

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Statement A 86 21.4 35.3 35.3
Statement B 152 38.0 62.7 98.0
Not sure 5 1.2 2.0 100.0
Total 243 60.6 100.0

Missing |.00 158 39.4

Total 401 100.0

18. Which media sources were more instrumental in shaping your opinion about holding someone responsible for
the events that occurred on January 6, 2021 despite not personally committing acts of vandalism or violence?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid National media sources 136 33.8 55.8 55.8
Local media sources 90 224 36.9 92.7
Not sure 18 4.4 7.3 100.0
Total 243 60.6 100.0
Missing |.00 158 39.4
Total 401 100.0
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19. Which of the following do you regularly watch, read, or listen to?

n %
$q19 |ABC 194 48.3
CBS 178 44.3
NBC 174 43.3
CNN 215 53.6
Fox News 188 47.0
MSNBC 98 244
CNBC 58 14.5
Mwnﬂoﬁvzmzo:m_ Public 66 16.5
New York Times 111 27.8
Wall Street Journal 62 15.6
Bloomberg News 34 8.4
The Drudge Report 9 2.3
Newsmax 22 5.4
Huffington Post 44 11.0
Breitbart News 15 3.7
The Hill 41 10.3
Vox 31 7.7
Daily kos 13 3.1
Local TV News 158 39.5
Local newspaper 112 27.9
Other 35 8.8
None 18 4.6
Total 401 100.0
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20. Which of these do you regularly listen to or watch for news?

n %
$920 [NBC Nightly News with

Lester Holt 136 33.9

ABC World News with David

Muir 120 30.0

CBS Evening News with

Norah O’Donnell 102 25.4

Meet the Press with Chuck

Todd 68 16.9
% Rachel Maddow Show 65 16.2
(V-
o Face the Nation with
%) Margaret Brennan 47 7
< 60 Minutes 126 31.3
o .
w Tucker Carlson 51 12.7
o Laura Ingraham 31 7.8
m Fox News mc:Qm< 100 25.0
Lo Situation Room with Wolf
“_ Blitzer 45 1.2
M Don Lemon 54 135
o The Daily Show with Trevor
% Noah 78 19.4
L Other 50 12.6
P None 47 11.8
M Total
o 401 100.0
o
c
(&)
£
3 Age Group
o
(@)

Valid Cumulative
M Frequency Percent Percent Percent
M Valid {18-29 108 27.0 27.0 27.0
% 30-49 148 36.9 36.9 63.9
S 50-64 80 20.1 20.1 84.0
< 65+ 64 16.0 16.0 100.0
M_ Total 401 100.0 100.0
N
—
()
0
©
@)
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Case 1:21-cr-00028-APM Document 654-3 Filed 04/15/22 Page 47 of 48

Age GroupB
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid [18-24 73 18.2 18.2 18.2
25-34 79 19.6 19.6 37.8
35-54 127 31.8 31.8 69.6
55-69 79 19.7 19.7 89.3
70+ 43 10.7 10.7 100.0
Total 401 100.0 100.0
Age GroupC
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid [18-29 108 27.0 27.0 27.0
30-44 128 32.0 32.0 59.0
45-64 100 25.0 25.0 84.0
65+ 64 16.0 16.0 100.0
Total 401 100.0 100.0
Ideology
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |V liberal 38 9.5 9.5 9.5
Liberal 99 24.7 24.7 34.3
Moderate 148 36.9 36.9 71.1
Conservative 50 12.5 12.5 83.6
V conservative 28 6.9 6.9 90.5
Libertarian 6 14 1.4 91.9
No answer 32 8.1 8.1 100.0
Total 401 100.0 100.0
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Race
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid White 158 39.3 40.0 40.0
Hispanic 32 7.9 8.0 48.0
Black 177 44.2 45.0 93.0
Asian 16 3.9 4.0 97.0
Other 12 2.9 3.0 100.0
Total 394 98.3 100.0
Missing |0 7 1.7
Total 401 100.0
Race Group B
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid White 158 39.3 40.0 40.0
Not white 236 59.0 60.0 100.0
Total 394 98.3 100.0
Missing |0 7 1.7
Total 401 100.0
Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |Male 184 46.0 46.0 46.0
Female 213 53.0 53.0 99.0
Transgender 4 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 401 100.0 100.0
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